
South Dearborn Middle School Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 17, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 71 4 5 8 13 41 44 46 12:59.0 5:02.5
2 Taylor 77 3 10 12 21 31 45 12:54.1 2:58.6
3 St Lawrence 84 6 11 19 20 28 35 36 12:54.7 1:53.7
4 Woodland 88 2 17 18 22 29 32 33 12:54.4 2:48.7
5 Shawe Memorial 90 1 14 24 25 26 30 38 12:47.8 2:48.1
6 South Dearborn 115 15 16 23 27 34 37 40 13:27.2 1:36.4
7 Switzerland County 140 7 9 39 42 43 47 14:48.1 4:46.5

Incomplete Teams: Benjamin Rush, East Central, Greendale

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
4 Andrew Nussbaum, 7 11:27.2
5 Michael Gross, 7 11:47.8
8 Quinton Lewis, 6 12:19.1
13 Landon Gross, 7 12:51.1
41 Trevor Swalley, 7 16:29.6
44 Robert De paz gonzalez, 8

17:18.8
46 Thomas Gammons, 7 18:14.4

Total Time = 1:04:54.8     Total Places = 71

2. Taylor
3 Vincent Soloria, 8 11:23.1
10 Jason McCollum, 8 12:50.1
12 Truitt Gilb, 8 12:50.3
21 Gavin Fox, 8 13:05.0
31 Ted Johnson, 8 14:21.7
45 Erik Lewis, 7 17:20.8

Total Time = 1:04:30.2     Total Places = 77

3. St Lawrence
6 Sam Yauch, 8 11:52.2
11 Jude Wingerberg, 7 12:50.1
19 Sam Dennis, 6 13:02.4
20 Gabe Ewbank, 5 13:03.0
28 David Wandstrat, 8 13:45.8
35 Carson Bauller, 8 14:35.2
36 Nick Witte, 7 15:00.2

Total Time = 1:04:33.5     Total Places = 84

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Woodland
2 Dylan Clemons, 7 11:15.2
17 Cade Huber, 8 13:01.1
18 Samuel Rudolph, 7 13:02.4
22 Daniel Jackson, 6 13:09.0
29 Ian Wallace, 8 14:03.9
32 Cj Fisk, 6 14:24.0
33 Lincoln Treas, 7 14:26.3

Total Time = 1:04:31.6     Total Places = 88

5. Shawe Memorial
1 Cavaan Hambrick, 8 10:49.5
14 Tanner Sims, 5 12:55.3
24 Parker Yowler, 6 13:16.4
25 Sam Gish, 5 13:19.9
26 Ayden Dempler, 5 13:37.6
30 Cohenn Hambrick, 6 14:18.6
38 Mason Wheeler, 8 15:07.7

Total Time = 1:03:58.7     Total Places = 90

6. South Dearborn
15 Landon Tighe, 7 12:55.3
16 Tegan Burk, 8 12:57.1
23 Kelly Grayson, 8 13:11.2
27 Charlie Deaton, 5 13:40.7
34 Drake Bolen, 7 14:31.7
37 James South, 7 15:05.6
40 Corbin Perry, 5 16:26.5

Total Time = 1:07:16.0     Total Places = 115



7. Switzerland County
7 Slayder Burkholder, 8 12:13.8
9 Gatlin Dean, 4 12:29.3
39 Colton Day, 7 15:41.6
42 Clayton Bear, 5 16:35.3
43 Kamden Riley, 3 17:00.3
47 Harlow Haines, 8 18:41.5

Total Time = 1:14:00.3     Total Places = 140

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Cavaan Hambrick, 8 10:49.5 Shawe Memorial
2 2 Dylan Clemons, 7 11:15.2 Woodland
3 3 Vincent Soloria, 8 11:23.1 Taylor
4 4 Andrew Nussbaum, 7 11:27.2 Southwestern (Hanover
5 Grant Cameron, 8 11:32.9 Benjamin Rush
6 5 Michael Gross, 7 11:47.8 Southwestern (Hanover
7 6 Sam Yauch, 8 11:52.2 St Lawrence
8 Auston Young, 8 12:11.3 Greendale
9 7 Slayder Burkholder, 8 12:13.8 Switzerland County
10 8 Quinton Lewis, 6 12:19.1 Southwestern (Hanover
11 9 Gatlin Dean, 4 12:29.3 Switzerland County
12 10 Jason McCollum, 8 12:50.1 Taylor
13 11 Jude Wingerberg, 7 12:50.1 St Lawrence
14 12 Truitt Gilb, 8 12:50.3 Taylor
15 13 Landon Gross, 7 12:51.1 Southwestern (Hanover
16 14 Tanner Sims, 5 12:55.3 Shawe Memorial
17 15 Landon Tighe, 7 12:55.3 South Dearborn
18 16 Tegan Burk, 8 12:57.1 South Dearborn
19 17 Cade Huber, 8 13:01.1 Woodland
20 18 Samuel Rudolph, 7 13:02.4 Woodland
21 19 Sam Dennis, 6 13:02.4 St Lawrence
22 20 Gabe Ewbank, 5 13:03.0 St Lawrence
23 21 Gavin Fox, 8 13:05.0 Taylor
24 22 Daniel Jackson, 6 13:09.0 Woodland
25 Brady Martz, 7 13:09.6 Benjamin Rush
26 23 Kelly Grayson, 8 13:11.2 South Dearborn
27 24 Parker Yowler, 6 13:16.4 Shawe Memorial
28 25 Sam Gish, 5 13:19.9 Shawe Memorial
29 26 Ayden Dempler, 5 13:37.6 Shawe Memorial
30 Spencer Lyon, 8 13:40.4 East Central
31 27 Charlie Deaton, 5 13:40.7 South Dearborn
32 Owen Mersmann, 8 13:42.1 East Central
33 28 David Wandstrat, 8 13:45.8 St Lawrence
34 29 Ian Wallace, 8 14:03.9 Woodland
35 30 Cohenn Hambrick, 6 14:18.6 Shawe Memorial
36 31 Ted Johnson, 8 14:21.7 Taylor
37 32 Cj Fisk, 6 14:24.0 Woodland
38 33 Lincoln Treas, 7 14:26.3 Woodland
39 Oliver Feiss, 7 14:29.6 Greendale
40 34 Drake Bolen, 7 14:31.7 South Dearborn
41 35 Carson Bauller, 8 14:35.2 St Lawrence
42 36 Nick Witte, 7 15:00.2 St Lawrence
43 37 James South, 7 15:05.6 South Dearborn
44 38 Mason Wheeler, 8 15:07.7 Shawe Memorial
45 39 Colton Day, 7 15:41.6 Switzerland County
46 40 Corbin Perry, 5 16:26.5 South Dearborn
47 41 Trevor Swalley, 7 16:29.6 Southwestern (Hanover
48 42 Clayton Bear, 5 16:35.3 Switzerland County
49 Leeland Kellens, 6 16:47.1 Greendale
50 Nicholas Brewer, 6 16:51.5 East Central



51 Joseph Richards, 7 16:56.5 Benjamin Rush
52 43 Kamden Riley, 3 17:00.3 Switzerland County
53 44 Robert De paz gonzalez, 8

17:18.8 Southwestern (Hanover
54 45 Erik Lewis, 7 17:20.8 Taylor
55 46 Thomas Gammons, 7 18:14.4 Southwestern (Hanover
56 47 Harlow Haines, 8 18:41.5 Switzerland County


